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  Scratch mixte 9,640 Km  

1 608 RUFFIEUX Samuel 1980 DUPASQUIER SPORT 35:47.3 (1) M20

2 547 HUBER Erich 1981 Rechthalten 35:56.6 (2) M20 9.3

3 546 GONÇALVES Paulo 1975 C.A.CENTRE PORTUGAIS FRIBOURG 37:30.3 (3) M20 1:43.0

4 536 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 38:13.7 (4) M20 2:26.4

5 592 BIRBAUM Pascal 1978 LAT SENSE 38:37.3 (5) M20 2:50.0

6 573 POCHON Patrick 1961 SA BULLE 38:46.4 (1) M50 2:59.1

7 632 COTTING Patrick 1971 CA BELFAUX 39:00.2 (1) M40 3:12.9

8 551 CLÉMENT Patrick 1972 SA BULLE 39:21.1 (6) M20 3:33.8

9 578 PITTET André 1961 CSVF 40:21.3 (2) M50 4:34.0

10 564 LAVENEX Patrick 1967 CHARMEY 40:39.0 (2) M40 4:51.7

11 553 SCHUWEY Christoph 1967 SC IM FANG 41:16.8 (3) M40 5:29.5

12 594 CASTELLA Antoine 1985 CS NEIRIVUE 41:27.5 (7) M20 5:40.2

13 556 PORCHET Patrik 1970 SA Bulle 41:37.5 (4) M40 5:50.2

14 569 BLANC Jérôme 1981 HAUTEVILLE 41:48.2 (8) M20 6:00.9

15 568 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 41:56.6 (5) M40 6:09.3

16 575 MARCHON Michel 1953 NESTLÉ BROC 42:03.6 (3) M50 6:16.3

17 519 BALMER Eric 1965 CHARMEY 42:27.3 (6) M40 6:40.0

18 540 LEDUC Peter 1989 CS.HAUTEVILLE 42:28.4 (9) M20 6:41.1

19 524 REPOND Jerome 1992 CS.HAUTEVILLE 42:31.3 (1) M19 6:44.0

20 571 LUEKE Michael 1962 SA BULLE 42:42.9 (7) M40 6:55.6

21 543 ECOFFEY Yannick 1986 CS.HAUTEVILLE 42:46.8 (10) M20 6:59.5

22 505 SALLIN Dimitri 1988 SA BULLE 43:15.0 (11) M20 7:27.7

23 513 CLÉMENT Sandrine 1975 SA BULLE 43:53.2 (1) F20 8:05.9

24 525 MINNIG Hugo 1993 CS.HAUTEVILLE 43:54.8 (2) M19 8:07.5

25 613 KOLLY Gérald 1982 URSY 44:09.8 (12) M20 8:22.5

26 527 BALMER Jonathan 1993 CS.HAUTEVILLE 44:17.1 (3) M19 8:29.8

27 562 MOTA Luis 1967 LB 44:45.4 (8) M40 8:58.1

28 563 GAVILLET Philippe 1966 CAG FARVAGNY 44:49.3 (9) M40 9:02.0

29 537 MOOSER Markus 1974 SC IM FANG 44:59.5 (13) M20 9:12.2

30 582 BOSSY Jean-Daniel 1946 SPORTING CLUB BROYARD 45:10.0 (1) M60 9:22.7

31 612 GEINOZ Alexandre 1973 CS NEIRIVUE 45:17.6 (14) M20 9:30.3

32 528 SCHOUWEY Jérome 1993 CS.HAUTEVILLE 45:24.4 (4) M19 9:37.1

33 580 HIRSCHI Hans-Peter 1957 CA BELFAUX 45:35.2 (4) M50 9:47.9

34 558 BACHMANN Jean-Bernard 1962 CA MARLY 45:50.1 (10) M40 10:02.8

35 520 DEFFERRARD Isabelle 1971 CARC ROMONT 46:00.2 (1) F40 10:12.9

36 589 IRRAUSCH Frank 1969 SA BULLE 46:08.1 (11) M40 10:20.8

37 570 HURNI Hansjörg 1963 TPF 46:27.5 (12) M40 10:40.2

38 534 KOLLY Lucien 1986 CS.HAUTEVILLE 46:37.7 (15) M20 10:50.4

39 585 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1949 C.S VALLÉE FLON 46:48.8 (2) M60 11:01.5

40 560 ALLAMAN Christophe 1964 SA Bulle 46:50.3 (13) M40 11:03.0

41 604 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS Marsens 47:11.3 (14) M40 11:24.0

42 590 BOVIGNY Patrick 1967 MAULES 47:13.9 (15) M40 11:26.6

43 509 MOOSER Natacha 1976 SC IM FANG 47:28.2 (2) F20 11:40.9

44 511 JACCARD Corinne 1973 Saxon 47:57.5 (3) F20 12:10.2

45 530 PROBST Guillaume 1991 CS.HAUTEVILLE 48:07.8 (16) M20 12:20.5

46 523 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 SA Bulle 48:30.7 (1) F50 12:43.4

47 510 HOHL Joelle 1984 CS.HAUTEVILLE 48:31.9 (4) F20 12:44.6

48 555 MRAZ Patrik 1971 Marly 48:47.1 (16) M40 12:59.8
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49 526 BUCHS Marc 1992 CS.HAUTEVILLE 48:50.9 (5) M19 13:03.6

50 507 CUENNET Sylvie 1976 CS.HAUTEVILLE 48:56.7 (5) F20 13:09.4

51 598 SUDAN Dominique 1954 FSG BULLE 49:14.8 (5) M50 13:27.5

52 501 RAUBER Gabriela 1992 SC HOCHMATT IM FANG 49:19.6 (1) F19 13:32.3

53 576 HUGONNET Blaise 1959 Marsens 49:31.5 (6) M50 13:44.2

54 548 DEBÉTAZ Arnaud 1978 Chardonne 49:33.8 (17) M20 13:46.5

55 614 KOLLY Frédéric 1979 LE MOURET 49:45.4 (18) M20 13:58.1

56 502 RAUBER Tanja 1993 SC HOCHMATT IM FANG 50:20.4 (2) F19 14:33.1

57 593 TORNARE Germain 1993 SA BULLE 50:34.7 (6) M19 14:47.4

58 561 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 CS NEIRIVUE 50:38.9 (17) M40 14:51.6

59 596 SCYBOZ Jérôme 1974 NESTLÉ BROC 51:06.8 (19) M20 15:19.5

60 606 AMMANN Pierre 1964 BROC 51:58.1 (18) M40 16:10.8

61 607 NISSILLE Jacques 1964 SC CIME DE L'EST 51:59.6 (19) M40 16:12.3

62 584 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CAG FARVAGNY 52:16.6 (3) M60 16:29.3

63 545 SCHUWEY Laurent 1978 SC HOCHMATT IM FANG 52:19.6 (20) M20 16:32.3

64 549 MEDO Matus 1979 Fribourg 52:23.1 (21) M20 16:35.8

65 541 CUENNET Yvan 1973 CS.HAUTEVILLE 52:33.3 (22) M20 16:46.0

66 539 SIGRIST Vladimir 1974 CS NEIRIVUE 52:34.3 (23) M20 16:47.0

67 512 BURRI Emmanuelle 1979 Croix-de-Rozon 52:35.1 (6) F20 16:47.8

68 554 BARRAS Jean 1966 HAUTEVILLE 52:40.0 (20) M40 16:52.7

69 611 KOLLY Michel 1967 BUSSIGNY 52:47.3 (21) M40 17:00.0

70 628 CLEMENT Jean-François 1956 CA ROSE 52:53.7 (7) M50 17:06.4

71 583 OVERNEY Henri 1943 CA MARLY 52:57.1 (4) M60 17:09.8

72 574 CHUARD André 1956 INDIVIDUEL 52:57.8 (8) M50 17:10.5

73 615 VAUCHER Frédéric 1975 LE MOURET 53:02.6 (24) M20 17:15.3

74 518 SUDAN Colombe 1968 CARC ROMONT 53:03.9 (2) F40 17:16.6

75 587 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 CS Marsens 53:04.8 (5) M60 17:17.5

76 616 WICHT Alain 1975 LA ROCHE 53:06.4 (25) M20 17:19.1

77 591 JAQUET Jean-Luc 1968 TEAM LYS\'ALP 53:11.3 (22) M40 17:24.0

78 605 HERITIER John 1965 SAVIESE 53:53.0 (23) M40 18:05.7

79 601 FRAGNIERE Delphine 1987 SA BULLE 53:54.9 (7) F20 18:07.6

80 552 VASSEROT Olivier 1978 CS.HAUTEVILLE 54:12.3 (26) M20 18:25.0

81 595 DESSARZIN Frédéric 1974 Morlon 55:18.4 (27) M20 19:31.1

82 631 MOREL Bernard 1972 ECUVILLENS 55:29.1 (28) M20 19:41.8

83 579 DEBÉTAZ Jean-Claude 1953 Chardonne 55:33.0 (9) M50 19:45.7

84 565 KAUFFHOLZ Serge 1962 Château-d\'Oex 55:39.4 (24) M40 19:52.1

85 567 PÜRRO Emmanuel 1964 Cordast 55:40.6 (25) M40 19:53.3

86 610 GUILLET Laurent 1970 LES   SANSOUCIS 55:42.7 (26) M40 19:55.4

87 599 BUTTY Christian 1965 FSG SALES 55:46.3 (27) M40 19:59.0

88 503 PITTET Céline 1993 CSVF 56:22.3 (3) F19 20:35.0

89 559 RISSE Etienne 1963 CS.HAUTEVILLE 56:26.0 (28) M40 20:38.7

90 506 DÉCORVET Véronique 1974 CA TREYVAUX 57:19.2 (8) F20 21:31.9

91 517 DELACOUR Véronique 1966 AT CUGY 57:22.4 (3) F40 21:35.1

92 627 TORCHE Monaine 1956 Villars-sur-Glâne 57:30.6 (2) F50 21:43.3

93 529 BRUGGER Jérémie 1991 CS.HAUTEVILLE 57:34.8 (29) M20 21:47.5

94 609 AYER Hervé 1970 AVRY-DT-PONT 58:06.2 (29) M40 22:18.9

95 504 CARNE PERRING Gaëlle 1977 Chardonne 58:09.2 (9) F20 22:21.9

96 531 RIME Didier 1978 HAUTEVILLE 58:10.1 (30) M20 22:22.8

97 629 PIETRASIK Wojtek 1951 CA ROSE 58:17.7 (6) M60 22:30.4

98 581 ROBADEY Félix 1944 FSG BULLE 58:29.4 (7) M60 22:42.1

99 597 EGGENSCHWILER Alexandre 1974 BULLE 59:16.1 (31) M20 23:28.8

100 633 GREMAUD Lise 1949 CARC ROMONT 59:17.5 (3) F50 23:30.2
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101 516 DÉCORVET Isabelle 1972 CA TREYVAUX 59:31.3 (10) F20 23:44.0

102 630 BERGMANN Pascal 1980 CORBIERES 1h00:32.7 (32) M20 24:45.4

103 603 KRATTINGER François 1973 AVENCHES 1h00:45.0 (33) M20 24:57.7

104 521 VULTIER Denise 1965 CABELFAUX 1h02:08.2 (4) F40 26:20.9

105 586 EGGIMANN Ruedi 1947 FSG BULLE 1h04:07.8 (8) M60 28:20.5

106 572 MESSERLI Hervé 1953 SA BULLE 1h04:20.9 (10) M50 28:33.6

107 522 MARTINEZ Frédérique 1970 Aigle 1h04:48.0 (5) F40 29:00.7

108 515 GRANGIER Anne-Claude 1974 SAB BULLE 1h06:06.8 (11) F20 30:19.5

109 588 TISSOT Michel 1947 BROC 1h06:45.4 (9) M60 30:58.1

110 600 PERSEGHINI Danièle 1962 CHATILLON 1h09:58.3 (6) F40 34:11.0

111 634 GREMAUD Gérald 1938 CARC ROMONT 1h14:54.9 (10) M60 39:07.6

  Scratch Dames  9,640 Km  

1 513 CLÉMENT Sandrine 1975 SA BULLE 43:53.2 (1) F20

2 520 DEFFERRARD Isabelle 1971 CARC ROMONT 46:00.2 (1) F40 2:07.0

3 509 MOOSER Natacha 1976 SC IM FANG 47:28.2 (2) F20 3:35.0

4 511 JACCARD Corinne 1973 Saxon 47:57.5 (3) F20 4:04.3

5 523 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 SA Bulle 48:30.7 (1) F50 4:37.5

6 510 HOHL Joelle 1984 CS.HAUTEVILLE 48:31.9 (4) F20 4:38.7

7 507 CUENNET Sylvie 1976 CS.HAUTEVILLE 48:56.7 (5) F20 5:03.5

8 501 RAUBER Gabriela 1992 SC HOCHMATT IM FANG 49:19.6 (1) F19 5:26.4

9 502 RAUBER Tanja 1993 SC HOCHMATT IM FANG 50:20.4 (2) F19 6:27.2

10 512 BURRI Emmanuelle 1979 Croix-de-Rozon 52:35.1 (6) F20 8:41.9

11 518 SUDAN Colombe 1968 CARC ROMONT 53:03.9 (2) F40 9:10.7

12 601 FRAGNIERE Delphine 1987 SA BULLE 53:54.9 (7) F20 10:01.7

13 503 PITTET Céline 1993 CSVF 56:22.3 (3) F19 12:29.1

14 506 DÉCORVET Véronique 1974 CA TREYVAUX 57:19.2 (8) F20 13:26.0

15 517 DELACOUR Véronique 1966 AT CUGY 57:22.4 (3) F40 13:29.2

16 627 TORCHE Monaine 1956 Villars-sur-Glâne 57:30.6 (2) F50 13:37.4

17 504 CARNE PERRING Gaëlle 1977 Chardonne 58:09.2 (9) F20 14:16.0

18 633 GREMAUD Lise 1949 CARC ROMONT 59:17.5 (3) F50 15:24.3

19 516 DÉCORVET Isabelle 1972 CA TREYVAUX 59:31.3 (10) F20 15:38.1

20 521 VULTIER Denise 1965 CABELFAUX 1h02:08.2 (4) F40 18:15.0

21 522 MARTINEZ Frédérique 1970 Aigle 1h04:48.0 (5) F40 20:54.8

22 515 GRANGIER Anne-Claude 1974 SAB BULLE 1h06:06.8 (11) F20 22:13.6

23 600 PERSEGHINI Danièle 1962 CHATILLON 1h09:58.3 (6) F40 26:05.1

  Scratch Messieurs  9,640 Km  

1 608 RUFFIEUX Samuel 1980 DUPASQUIER SPORT 35:47.3 (1) M20

2 547 HUBER Erich 1981 Rechthalten 35:56.6 (2) M20 9.3

3 546 GONÇALVES Paulo 1975 C.A.CENTRE PORTUGAIS FRIBOURG 37:30.3 (3) M20 1:43.0

4 536 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 38:13.7 (4) M20 2:26.4

5 592 BIRBAUM Pascal 1978 LAT SENSE 38:37.3 (5) M20 2:50.0

6 573 POCHON Patrick 1961 SA BULLE 38:46.4 (1) M50 2:59.1

7 632 COTTING Patrick 1971 CA BELFAUX 39:00.2 (1) M40 3:12.9

8 551 CLÉMENT Patrick 1972 SA BULLE 39:21.1 (6) M20 3:33.8

9 578 PITTET André 1961 CSVF 40:21.3 (2) M50 4:34.0
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10 564 LAVENEX Patrick 1967 CHARMEY 40:39.0 (2) M40 4:51.7

11 553 SCHUWEY Christoph 1967 SC IM FANG 41:16.8 (3) M40 5:29.5

12 594 CASTELLA Antoine 1985 CS NEIRIVUE 41:27.5 (7) M20 5:40.2

13 556 PORCHET Patrik 1970 SA Bulle 41:37.5 (4) M40 5:50.2

14 569 BLANC Jérôme 1981 HAUTEVILLE 41:48.2 (8) M20 6:00.9

15 568 MESOT Jean-Pierre 1969 CS VALLÉE DU FLON 41:56.6 (5) M40 6:09.3

16 575 MARCHON Michel 1953 NESTLÉ BROC 42:03.6 (3) M50 6:16.3

17 519 BALMER Eric 1965 CHARMEY 42:27.3 (6) M40 6:40.0

18 540 LEDUC Peter 1989 CS.HAUTEVILLE 42:28.4 (9) M20 6:41.1

19 524 REPOND Jerome 1992 CS.HAUTEVILLE 42:31.3 (1) M19 6:44.0

20 571 LUEKE Michael 1962 SA BULLE 42:42.9 (7) M40 6:55.6

21 543 ECOFFEY Yannick 1986 CS.HAUTEVILLE 42:46.8 (10) M20 6:59.5

22 505 SALLIN Dimitri 1988 SA BULLE 43:15.0 (11) M20 7:27.7

23 525 MINNIG Hugo 1993 CS.HAUTEVILLE 43:54.8 (2) M19 8:07.5

24 613 KOLLY Gérald 1982 URSY 44:09.8 (12) M20 8:22.5

25 527 BALMER Jonathan 1993 CS.HAUTEVILLE 44:17.1 (3) M19 8:29.8

26 562 MOTA Luis 1967 LB 44:45.4 (8) M40 8:58.1

27 563 GAVILLET Philippe 1966 CAG FARVAGNY 44:49.3 (9) M40 9:02.0

28 537 MOOSER Markus 1974 SC IM FANG 44:59.5 (13) M20 9:12.2

29 582 BOSSY Jean-Daniel 1946 SPORTING CLUB BROYARD 45:10.0 (1) M60 9:22.7

30 612 GEINOZ Alexandre 1973 CS NEIRIVUE 45:17.6 (14) M20 9:30.3

31 528 SCHOUWEY Jérome 1993 CS.HAUTEVILLE 45:24.4 (4) M19 9:37.1

32 580 HIRSCHI Hans-Peter 1957 CA BELFAUX 45:35.2 (4) M50 9:47.9

33 558 BACHMANN Jean-Bernard 1962 CA MARLY 45:50.1 (10) M40 10:02.8

34 589 IRRAUSCH Frank 1969 SA BULLE 46:08.1 (11) M40 10:20.8

35 570 HURNI Hansjörg 1963 TPF 46:27.5 (12) M40 10:40.2

36 534 KOLLY Lucien 1986 CS.HAUTEVILLE 46:37.7 (15) M20 10:50.4

37 585 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1949 C.S VALLÉE FLON 46:48.8 (2) M60 11:01.5

38 560 ALLAMAN Christophe 1964 SA Bulle 46:50.3 (13) M40 11:03.0

39 604 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS Marsens 47:11.3 (14) M40 11:24.0

40 590 BOVIGNY Patrick 1967 MAULES 47:13.9 (15) M40 11:26.6

41 530 PROBST Guillaume 1991 CS.HAUTEVILLE 48:07.8 (16) M20 12:20.5

42 555 MRAZ Patrik 1971 Marly 48:47.1 (16) M40 12:59.8

43 526 BUCHS Marc 1992 CS.HAUTEVILLE 48:50.9 (5) M19 13:03.6

44 598 SUDAN Dominique 1954 FSG BULLE 49:14.8 (5) M50 13:27.5

45 576 HUGONNET Blaise 1959 Marsens 49:31.5 (6) M50 13:44.2

46 548 DEBÉTAZ Arnaud 1978 Chardonne 49:33.8 (17) M20 13:46.5

47 614 KOLLY Frédéric 1979 LE MOURET 49:45.4 (18) M20 13:58.1

48 593 TORNARE Germain 1993 SA BULLE 50:34.7 (6) M19 14:47.4

49 561 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 CS NEIRIVUE 50:38.9 (17) M40 14:51.6

50 596 SCYBOZ Jérôme 1974 NESTLÉ BROC 51:06.8 (19) M20 15:19.5

51 606 AMMANN Pierre 1964 BROC 51:58.1 (18) M40 16:10.8

52 607 NISSILLE Jacques 1964 SC CIME DE L'EST 51:59.6 (19) M40 16:12.3

53 584 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CAG FARVAGNY 52:16.6 (3) M60 16:29.3

54 545 SCHUWEY Laurent 1978 SC HOCHMATT IM FANG 52:19.6 (20) M20 16:32.3

55 549 MEDO Matus 1979 Fribourg 52:23.1 (21) M20 16:35.8

56 541 CUENNET Yvan 1973 CS.HAUTEVILLE 52:33.3 (22) M20 16:46.0

57 539 SIGRIST Vladimir 1974 CS NEIRIVUE 52:34.3 (23) M20 16:47.0

58 554 BARRAS Jean 1966 HAUTEVILLE 52:40.0 (20) M40 16:52.7

59 611 KOLLY Michel 1967 BUSSIGNY 52:47.3 (21) M40 17:00.0

60 628 CLEMENT Jean-François 1956 CA ROSE 52:53.7 (7) M50 17:06.4

61 583 OVERNEY Henri 1943 CA MARLY 52:57.1 (4) M60 17:09.8
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62 574 CHUARD André 1956 INDIVIDUEL 52:57.8 (8) M50 17:10.5

63 615 VAUCHER Frédéric 1975 LE MOURET 53:02.6 (24) M20 17:15.3

64 587 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 CS Marsens 53:04.8 (5) M60 17:17.5

65 616 WICHT Alain 1975 LA ROCHE 53:06.4 (25) M20 17:19.1

66 591 JAQUET Jean-Luc 1968 TEAM LYS\'ALP 53:11.3 (22) M40 17:24.0

67 605 HERITIER John 1965 SAVIESE 53:53.0 (23) M40 18:05.7

68 552 VASSEROT Olivier 1978 CS.HAUTEVILLE 54:12.3 (26) M20 18:25.0

69 595 DESSARZIN Frédéric 1974 Morlon 55:18.4 (27) M20 19:31.1

70 631 MOREL Bernard 1972 ECUVILLENS 55:29.1 (28) M20 19:41.8

71 579 DEBÉTAZ Jean-Claude 1953 Chardonne 55:33.0 (9) M50 19:45.7

72 565 KAUFFHOLZ Serge 1962 Château-d\'Oex 55:39.4 (24) M40 19:52.1

73 567 PÜRRO Emmanuel 1964 Cordast 55:40.6 (25) M40 19:53.3

74 610 GUILLET Laurent 1970 LES   SANSOUCIS 55:42.7 (26) M40 19:55.4

75 599 BUTTY Christian 1965 FSG SALES 55:46.3 (27) M40 19:59.0

76 559 RISSE Etienne 1963 CS.HAUTEVILLE 56:26.0 (28) M40 20:38.7

77 529 BRUGGER Jérémie 1991 CS.HAUTEVILLE 57:34.8 (29) M20 21:47.5

78 609 AYER Hervé 1970 AVRY-DT-PONT 58:06.2 (29) M40 22:18.9

79 531 RIME Didier 1978 HAUTEVILLE 58:10.1 (30) M20 22:22.8

80 629 PIETRASIK Wojtek 1951 CA ROSE 58:17.7 (6) M60 22:30.4

81 581 ROBADEY Félix 1944 FSG BULLE 58:29.4 (7) M60 22:42.1

82 597 EGGENSCHWILER Alexandre 1974 BULLE 59:16.1 (31) M20 23:28.8

83 630 BERGMANN Pascal 1980 CORBIERES 1h00:32.7 (32) M20 24:45.4

84 603 KRATTINGER François 1973 AVENCHES 1h00:45.0 (33) M20 24:57.7

85 586 EGGIMANN Ruedi 1947 FSG BULLE 1h04:07.8 (8) M60 28:20.5

86 572 MESSERLI Hervé 1953 SA BULLE 1h04:20.9 (10) M50 28:33.6

87 588 TISSOT Michel 1947 BROC 1h06:45.4 (9) M60 30:58.1

88 634 GREMAUD Gérald 1938 CARC ROMONT 1h14:54.9 (10) M60 39:07.6


